
1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 403 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 8 : 0 2 , 2 0 
2 438 Kraus, Kai Warburger SV 1884 M3090 1 1 8 : 0 7 , 7 0 
3 446 Webelhuth, Jonas MT Melsungen MJ08 1 1 8 : 1 8 , 2 0 
4 412 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 8 : 4 5 , 4 0 
5 437 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 2 1 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
6 413 Brede, Noam ACT Kassel MJ08 2 1 9 : 0 2 , 2 0 
7 1216 Heckmann, Arvid FSK Vollmarshausen MS09 2 1 9 : 1 3 , 1 0 
8 463 Holzauer, Hendrik PSV GW Kassel M2000 1 1 9 : 1 5 , 2 0 
9 418 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 3 1 9 : 2 6 , 3 0 

10 441 Lesser, Moritz LaufTeam Kassel M2003 2 2 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
11 448 Ginter, Sonja LG Vellmar W3094 1 2 0 : 1 9 , 2 0 
12 426 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 0 : 2 6 , 3 0 
13 411 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 3 2 0 : 3 3 , 3 0 
14 450 Butkiewicz, Piotr M3085 2 2 0 : 3 6 , 4 0 
15 425 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 0 : 4 1 , 4 0 
16 434 Keldenich, Takis WVC Kassel M4082 4 2 0 : 4 3 , 4 0 
17 1226 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 0 : 4 6 , 5 0 
18 410 Behle, Sönke TSV 1850/09 Korbach MS10 3 2 0 : 5 9 , 6 0 
19 500 Schaadt, Tjark PSV Flensburg M3092 3 2 1 : 0 0 , 0 0 
20 475 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 5 2 1 : 1 0 , 1 0 
21 469 Braunisch, Casimir MJ08 4 2 1 : 2 5 , 3 0 
22 422 Schween, Klara Trailbuddies Hessen W3085 2 2 1 : 5 0 , 5 0 
23 454 Kuhn, Janosch SG Stern Kassel M2099 3 2 1 : 5 4 , 5 0 
24 499 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 3 2 2 : 0 5 , 5 0 
25 1223 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 4 2 2 : 1 3 , 1 0 
26 456 Becker, Tobias LG Vellmar M3089 4 2 2 : 1 6 , 2 0 
27 476 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 3 2 2 : 2 2 , 2 0 
28 443 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 4 2 2 : 2 4 , 2 0 
29 400 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 5 2 2 : 2 7 , 3 0 
30 407 Wanke, Finn LaufTeam Kassel MS11 5 2 2 : 2 8 , 3 0 
31 409 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 1 2 2 : 5 1 , 5 0 
32 474 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 6 2 2 : 5 6 , 6 0 
33 468 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 7 2 2 : 5 7 , 6 0 
34 417 Krause, Stephan M4077 8 2 2 : 5 9 , 6 0 
35 435 Büssemann, Philipp ZG Kassel M4084 9 2 3 : 0 1 , 1 0 
36 447 Hofmann, Melanie LT Hofgeismar W3087 4 2 3 : 2 2 , 2 0 
37 466 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 2 2 3 : 2 4 , 2 0 
38 1225 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 6 2 3 : 2 6 , 3 0 
39 402 Kistner, Therese TSV Geismar W2001 2 2 3 : 3 1 , 3 0 
40 449 Szast, Joanna W4084 1 2 3 : 3 9 , 4 0 
41 1204 Wegner, Jan M4081 10 2 3 : 4 2 , 4 0 
42 405 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 7 2 3 : 4 4 , 4 0 
43 462 Weber, Jonas M4079 11 2 4 : 0 3 , 3 0 
44 419 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 1 2 4 : 1 8 , 2 0 
45 416 Krause, David RVFG MS10 6 2 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 
46 491 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 12 2 4 : 3 3 , 3 0 
46 488 Pelz, Pierre TSV Fürstenwald M4081 12 2 4 : 3 3 , 3 0 
48 442 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 5 2 4 : 3 6 , 4 0 
49 479 Kühne, Friedrich M3091 8 2 4 : 3 7 , 4 0 
50 492 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 14 2 4 : 4 1 , 4 0 
51 471 Prill, Markus M6064 2 2 4 : 4 4 , 4 0 
52 404 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 4 : 4 6 , 5 0 
53 430 Eversen, Patrick Stader SV M2000 4 2 4 : 4 7 , 5 0 
54 484 Schlesinger, Levi TSG Hofgeismar MS12 7 2 4 : 4 8 , 5 0 
55 439 Düring, Frederieke ACT Kassel W3087 5 2 4 : 4 9 , 5 0 
56 461 Allschinger, Manuel KSV Baunatal M4079 15 2 4 : 5 2 , 5 0 
57 433 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 3 2 5 : 0 9 , 9 0 
58 1202 Prawitt, Andreas PSV GW Kassel M4083 16 2 5 : 3 4 , 3 0 
59 1206 Mitze, Nils M3091 9 2 5 : 5 1 , 5 0 
60 457 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 2 5 : 5 4 , 5 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 415 Brosel, Annica W3092 6 2 6 : 0 0 , 0 0 
62 414 Brosel, Daniel M3085 10 2 6 : 0 1 , 1 0 
63 472 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 6 : 0 2 , 2 0 
64 199 Mandt, Heiko TSV Geismar M5070 6 2 6 : 0 7 , 7 0 
65 483 Schlesinger, David VfL Obermeiser M4076 17 2 6 : 1 5 , 2 0 
66 401 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 6 : 1 8 , 2 0 
67 406 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 4 2 6 : 3 2 , 3 0 
68 465 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 3 2 6 : 3 4 , 3 0 
69 493 Jenner, Meike W3092 7 2 6 : 3 8 , 4 0 
70 440 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 7 2 6 : 4 9 , 5 0 
71 455 Webelhuth, Jonathan TSV Geismar MS12 8 2 7 : 0 2 , 2 0 
72 1214 Rudolph, Sophie TSV Niederelsungen WS12 4 2 7 : 0 3 , 3 0 
73 1217 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 3 2 7 : 0 4 , 4 0 
74 444 Hollenhorst, Laura LG Vellmar WJ07 1 2 7 : 0 5 , 5 0 
75 445 Hollenhoust, Udo LG Vellmar M5071 8 2 7 : 0 7 , 7 0 
76 498 Udtke, Merle SVW 06 Ahnatal WS13 5 2 7 : 1 3 , 1 0 
76 497 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 18 2 7 : 1 3 , 1 0 
78 452 Schmidt, Ulrike W3093 8 2 7 : 1 4 , 1 0 
79 470 Peuschel, Thomas TSV Obervorschütz M5067 9 2 7 : 2 7 , 3 0 
80 420 Dreyer, Matthias TSG Wilhelmshöhe M5074 10 2 7 : 4 0 , 4 0 
81 473 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 2 7 : 4 1 , 4 0 
82 424 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 2 7 : 4 6 , 5 0 
83 467 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 4 2 7 : 4 7 , 5 0 
84 429 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 2 7 : 5 1 , 5 0 
85 495 Waldmann, Jana OPA rapid 70+ W2099 4 2 7 : 5 7 , 6 0 
86 1221 Becker, Katharin LSG Kassel W3087 9 2 8 : 0 2 , 2 0 
87 1208 Steinchen, Nicola SVW 06 Ahnatal W4078 4 2 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
87 1207 Zinngrebe, Carina W2098 5 2 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
89 431 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 6 2 8 : 5 7 , 6 0 
90 1209 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 2 2 8 : 5 8 , 6 0 
91 1205 Wegner, Stephanie W4081 5 2 9 : 0 4 , 4 0 
92 1222 Mahler, Carolin W4080 6 2 9 : 1 6 , 2 0 
92 1220 Mahler, Henry MS11 9 2 9 : 1 6 , 2 0 
94 1203 Vizza, Kamila W4079 7 2 9 : 2 0 , 2 0 
95 436 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 2 9 : 3 3 , 3 0 
96 1212 Nuhn, Marie Grundschule Heckershausen WS14 6 2 9 : 3 6 , 4 0 
96 1210 Nuhn, Sarah Engelsburg WS13 6 2 9 : 3 6 , 4 0 
98 478 Möller, Klaus RV 05 Ronshausen M6061 5 3 0 : 1 7 , 2 0 
99 423 Dingerkus, Peter Warburger SV 1884 M6061 6 3 0 : 3 0 , 3 0 

100 459 Ostermann, Ingrid LG Vellmar W6056 3 3 0 : 4 4 , 4 0 
101 490 Neumann, Ralf TSV Fürstenwald M6064 7 3 0 : 4 7 , 5 0 
102 1224 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 7 3 0 : 4 9 , 5 0 
103 485 Patyk, Sven LT Hofgeismar M5070 11 3 0 : 5 8 , 6 0 
104 1215 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 8 3 1 : 1 2 , 1 0 
105 451 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 9 3 1 : 2 0 , 2 0 
106 489 Degenhardt, Nora RVFG WS09 8 3 1 : 3 6 , 4 0 
107 464 Hangel, Charlotte RVFG WS10 9 3 1 : 3 9 , 4 0 
108 453 Stondzik, Klaus-Dieter ESV Jahn Kassel M6059 8 3 1 : 4 0 , 4 0 
109 494 Schmitz, Corinna OPA rapid 70+ W3093 10 3 1 : 4 1 , 4 0 
110 496 Weise, Friedemann OPA rapid 70+ M4076 19 3 3 : 5 7 , 6 0 
111 458 Modes, Martin MT Melsungen M6062 9 3 4 : 0 1 , 1 0 
112 428 Frais, Ludmila W4084 8 3 4 : 1 2 , 1 0 
112 427 Schneider, Richard M4076 20 3 4 : 1 2 , 1 0 
114 482 Schütte, Neele W3092 11 3 4 : 2 3 , 2 0 
115 480 Asmus, Sven SV Heessel M4083 21 3 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 
116 486 Schiemann, Dietrich LG Vellmar M7050 1 3 4 : 3 4 , 3 0 
117 487 Krieg, Wolfgang M5065 12 3 5 : 1 9 , 2 0 
118 1213 Ronge, Peter LG Vellmar M7047 2 3 5 : 2 5 , 3 0 
119 1211 Nuhn, Tanja LG Vellmar W4077 9 3 5 : 2 7 , 3 0 
120 432 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 13 3 5 : 3 9 , 4 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 421 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 4 3 7 : 4 4 , 4 0 
122 460 Ebinger, Sibylle MT Melsungen W7049 1 3 9 : 3 5 , 3 0 
123 477 Greiling, Johanna W2001 6 4 0 : 1 6 , 2 0 
124 481 Asmus, Ann-Katrin PSV GW Kassel W3094 12 4 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
125 1218 Grunwald, Sara TG Wehlheiden W3087 13 4 2 : 1 9 , 2 0 
126 408 Thiele, Robert Rave the Planet Berlin M6057 10 4 7 : 2 1 , 2 0 
dnf 1219 Menzel, Luisa Ottilie W2099 - - 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 403 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 1 1 8 : 0 2 , 2 0 
2 1216 Heckmann, Arvid FSK Vollmarshausen MS09 2 1 9 : 1 3 , 1 0 
3 410 Behle, Sönke TSV 1850/09 Korbach MS10 3 2 0 : 5 9 , 6 0 
4 1223 Becker, Lasse LSG Kassel MS12 4 2 2 : 1 3 , 1 0 
5 407 Wanke, Finn LaufTeam Kassel MS11 5 2 2 : 2 8 , 3 0 
6 416 Krause, David RVFG MS10 6 2 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 
7 484 Schlesinger, Levi TSG Hofgeismar MS12 7 2 4 : 4 8 , 5 0 
8 455 Webelhuth, Jonathan TSV Geismar MS12 8 2 7 : 0 2 , 2 0 
9 1220 Mahler, Henry MS11 9 2 9 : 1 6 , 2 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  WS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 409 Behle, Fenja TSV Niederelsungen WS13 1 2 2 : 5 1 , 5 0 
2 466 Naumann, Lisa KSV Baunatal WS09 2 2 3 : 2 4 , 2 0 
3 465 Weber, Nora RVFG WS10 3 2 6 : 3 4 , 3 0 
4 1214 Rudolph, Sophie TSV Niederelsungen WS12 4 2 7 : 0 3 , 3 0 
5 498 Udtke, Merle SVW 06 Ahnatal WS13 5 2 7 : 1 3 , 1 0 
6 1212 Nuhn, Marie Grundschule Heckershausen WS14 6 2 9 : 3 6 , 4 0 
6 1210 Nuhn, Sarah Engelsburg WS13 6 2 9 : 3 6 , 4 0 
8 489 Degenhardt, Nora RVFG WS09 8 3 1 : 3 6 , 4 0 
9 464 Hangel, Charlotte RVFG WS10 9 3 1 : 3 9 , 4 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 446 Webelhuth, Jonas MT Melsungen MJ08 1 1 8 : 1 8 , 2 0 
2 413 Brede, Noam ACT Kassel MJ08 2 1 9 : 0 2 , 2 0 
3 418 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MJ08 3 1 9 : 2 6 , 3 0 
4 469 Braunisch, Casimir MJ08 4 2 1 : 2 5 , 3 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  WJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 444 Hollenhorst, Laura LG Vellmar WJ07 1 2 7 : 0 5 , 5 0 
2 1209 von Eichstedt, Lioba WJ05 2 2 8 : 5 8 , 6 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 463 Holzauer, Hendrik PSV GW Kassel M2000 1 1 9 : 1 5 , 2 0 
2 441 Lesser, Moritz LaufTeam Kassel M2003 2 2 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
3 454 Kuhn, Janosch SG Stern Kassel M2099 3 2 1 : 5 4 , 5 0 
4 430 Eversen, Patrick Stader SV M2000 4 2 4 : 4 7 , 5 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1226 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 0 : 4 6 , 5 0 
2 402 Kistner, Therese TSV Geismar W2001 2 2 3 : 3 1 , 3 0 
3 433 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 3 2 5 : 0 9 , 9 0 
4 495 Waldmann, Jana OPA rapid 70+ W2099 4 2 7 : 5 7 , 6 0 
5 1207 Zinngrebe, Carina W2098 5 2 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
6 477 Greiling, Johanna W2001 6 4 0 : 1 6 , 2 0 

dnf 1219 Menzel, Luisa Ottilie W2099 - - 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 438 Kraus, Kai Warburger SV 1884 M3090 1 1 8 : 0 7 , 7 0 
2 450 Butkiewicz, Piotr M3085 2 2 0 : 3 6 , 4 0 
3 500 Schaadt, Tjark PSV Flensburg M3092 3 2 1 : 0 0 , 0 0 
4 456 Becker, Tobias LG Vellmar M3089 4 2 2 : 1 6 , 2 0 
5 400 König, Matthias TSV Geismar M3089 5 2 2 : 2 7 , 3 0 
6 1225 Rau, Florian TSV Fürstenwald M3090 6 2 3 : 2 6 , 3 0 
7 405 Altmann, Marius LT Hofgeismar M3089 7 2 3 : 4 4 , 4 0 
8 479 Kühne, Friedrich M3091 8 2 4 : 3 7 , 4 0 
9 1206 Mitze, Nils M3091 9 2 5 : 5 1 , 5 0 

10 414 Brosel, Daniel M3085 10 2 6 : 0 1 , 1 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 448 Ginter, Sonja LG Vellmar W3094 1 2 0 : 1 9 , 2 0 
2 422 Schween, Klara Trailbuddies Hessen W3085 2 2 1 : 5 0 , 5 0 
3 476 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 3 2 2 : 2 2 , 2 0 
4 447 Hofmann, Melanie LT Hofgeismar W3087 4 2 3 : 2 2 , 2 0 
5 439 Düring, Frederieke ACT Kassel W3087 5 2 4 : 4 9 , 5 0 
6 415 Brosel, Annica W3092 6 2 6 : 0 0 , 0 0 
7 493 Jenner, Meike W3092 7 2 6 : 3 8 , 4 0 
8 452 Schmidt, Ulrike W3093 8 2 7 : 1 4 , 1 0 
9 1221 Becker, Katharin LSG Kassel W3087 9 2 8 : 0 2 , 2 0 

10 494 Schmitz, Corinna OPA rapid 70+ W3093 10 3 1 : 4 1 , 4 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

11 482 Schütte, Neele W3092 11 3 4 : 2 3 , 2 0 
12 481 Asmus, Ann-Katrin PSV GW Kassel W3094 12 4 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
13 1218 Grunwald, Sara TG Wehlheiden W3087 13 4 2 : 1 9 , 2 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 412 Möller, Stefan TSV Niederelsungen M4084 1 1 8 : 4 5 , 4 0 
2 437 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 2 1 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
3 411 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 3 2 0 : 3 3 , 3 0 
4 434 Keldenich, Takis WVC Kassel M4082 4 2 0 : 4 3 , 4 0 
5 475 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 5 2 1 : 1 0 , 1 0 
6 474 Herrmann, Sven Ahnatal M4078 6 2 2 : 5 6 , 6 0 
7 468 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 7 2 2 : 5 7 , 6 0 
8 417 Krause, Stephan M4077 8 2 2 : 5 9 , 6 0 
9 435 Büssemann, Philipp ZG Kassel M4084 9 2 3 : 0 1 , 1 0 

10 1204 Wegner, Jan M4081 10 2 3 : 4 2 , 4 0 
11 462 Weber, Jonas M4079 11 2 4 : 0 3 , 3 0 
12 491 Pelz, Patrick TSV Fürstenwald M4078 12 2 4 : 3 3 , 3 0 
12 488 Pelz, Pierre TSV Fürstenwald M4081 12 2 4 : 3 3 , 3 0 
14 492 Kul, Sascha TSV Fürstenwald M4075 14 2 4 : 4 1 , 4 0 
15 461 Allschinger, Manuel KSV Baunatal M4079 15 2 4 : 5 2 , 5 0 
16 1202 Prawitt, Andreas PSV GW Kassel M4083 16 2 5 : 3 4 , 3 0 
17 483 Schlesinger, David VfL Obermeiser M4076 17 2 6 : 1 5 , 2 0 
18 497 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 18 2 7 : 1 3 , 1 0 
19 496 Weise, Friedemann OPA rapid 70+ M4076 19 3 3 : 5 7 , 6 0 
20 427 Schneider, Richard M4076 20 3 4 : 1 2 , 1 0 
21 480 Asmus, Sven SV Heessel M4083 21 3 4 : 2 7 , 3 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 449 Szast, Joanna W4084 1 2 3 : 3 9 , 4 0 
2 457 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 2 5 : 5 4 , 5 0 
3 1217 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 3 2 7 : 0 4 , 4 0 
4 1208 Steinchen, Nicola SVW 06 Ahnatal W4078 4 2 8 : 4 6 , 5 0 
5 1205 Wegner, Stephanie W4081 5 2 9 : 0 4 , 4 0 
6 1222 Mahler, Carolin W4080 6 2 9 : 1 6 , 2 0 
7 1203 Vizza, Kamila W4079 7 2 9 : 2 0 , 2 0 
8 428 Frais, Ludmila W4084 8 3 4 : 1 2 , 1 0 
9 1211 Nuhn, Tanja LG Vellmar W4077 9 3 5 : 2 7 , 3 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 426 Schröder, Roland KSV Baunatal M5069 1 2 0 : 2 6 , 3 0 
2 425 Lattek, Ulli KSV Baunatal M5073 2 2 0 : 4 1 , 4 0 
3 499 Bachmann, Thomas M5071 3 2 2 : 0 5 , 5 0 
4 443 Franzke, Jan LSG Kassel M5066 4 2 2 : 2 4 , 2 0 
5 442 Franz, Markus LG Vellmar M5069 5 2 4 : 3 6 , 4 0 
6 199 Mandt, Heiko TSV Geismar M5070 6 2 6 : 0 7 , 7 0 
7 440 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 7 2 6 : 4 9 , 5 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

8 445 Hollenhoust, Udo LG Vellmar M5071 8 2 7 : 0 7 , 7 0 
9 470 Peuschel, Thomas TSV Obervorschütz M5067 9 2 7 : 2 7 , 3 0 

10 420 Dreyer, Matthias TSG Wilhelmshöhe M5074 10 2 7 : 4 0 , 4 0 
11 485 Patyk, Sven LT Hofgeismar M5070 11 3 0 : 5 8 , 6 0 
12 487 Krieg, Wolfgang M5065 12 3 5 : 1 9 , 2 0 
13 432 Offer, Christian LC Marathon Rotenburg M5066 13 3 5 : 3 9 , 4 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 404 Torres Minoves, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W5074 1 2 4 : 4 6 , 5 0 
2 472 Bäcker, Tanja W5073 2 2 6 : 0 2 , 2 0 
3 424 Jäschke, Sandra LG Vellmar W5072 3 2 7 : 4 6 , 5 0 
4 467 Bergmann, Sabine LaufTeam Kassel W5066 4 2 7 : 4 7 , 5 0 
5 429 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 5 2 7 : 5 1 , 5 0 
6 431 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 6 2 8 : 5 7 , 6 0 
7 1224 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 7 3 0 : 4 9 , 5 0 
8 1215 Wieringa, Meike Anne W5067 8 3 1 : 1 2 , 1 0 
9 451 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 9 3 1 : 2 0 , 2 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 419 Sippel, Fred LG Vellmar M6063 1 2 4 : 1 8 , 2 0 
2 471 Prill, Markus M6064 2 2 4 : 4 4 , 4 0 
3 401 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 3 2 6 : 1 8 , 2 0 
4 406 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 4 2 6 : 3 2 , 3 0 
5 478 Möller, Klaus RV 05 Ronshausen M6061 5 3 0 : 1 7 , 2 0 
6 423 Dingerkus, Peter Warburger SV 1884 M6061 6 3 0 : 3 0 , 3 0 
7 490 Neumann, Ralf TSV Fürstenwald M6064 7 3 0 : 4 7 , 5 0 
8 453 Stondzik, Klaus-Dieter ESV Jahn Kassel M6059 8 3 1 : 4 0 , 4 0 
9 458 Modes, Martin MT Melsungen M6062 9 3 4 : 0 1 , 1 0 

10 408 Thiele, Robert Rave the Planet Berlin M6057 10 4 7 : 2 1 , 2 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 473 Hinrichs, Christa W6064 1 2 7 : 4 1 , 4 0 
2 436 Fischer, Margita LG Vellmar W6064 2 2 9 : 3 3 , 3 0 
3 459 Ostermann, Ingrid LG Vellmar W6056 3 3 0 : 4 4 , 4 0 
4 421 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 4 3 7 : 4 4 , 4 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 486 Schiemann, Dietrich LG Vellmar M7050 1 3 4 : 3 4 , 3 0 
2 1213 Ronge, Peter LG Vellmar M7047 2 3 5 : 2 5 , 3 0 

1. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.11.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  W70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 460 Ebinger, Sibylle MT Melsungen W7049 1 3 9 : 3 5 , 3 0 
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